Notice boards to departments of Rs. 8,000/- (Eight thousand only),
Photographs of epoch-making personalities given to departments of Rs. 10,000/- (Ten thousand
only).
 Alumni also gifted fans, wall hanging clocks,
 Tea sets to the departments worth Rs. 15,000/- (Fifteen thousand only).
One alumnus contributed by making tar road in front of the main gate of the college of Rs. 50,000/-
(Fifty thousand only)

Alumni conduct meetings and share their views about the development of the college. Alumni
feedbacks cover all the salient aspects of the college: